Qi gtaf

PUBLIC UTILITIES OOMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COMMISSION ADVISORY & COMPLIANCE DIVISION RESOLUTION NO. W-3380
Water Utilities Branch February 10, 1988

RESOLUTION

(Res. ¥-3380) SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA WATER COMPANY (SCWC),
LOS 0S50S DISTRICT. ORDER AUTHORIZING AN OFFSET.

RATE INCREASE PRODUCING $47,951 OR 8.0% ADDITIONAL
ANNUAL REVENUE,

By Advice Letter (A.L.) No. 762-M, filed Septembder 25, 1987, SCWC req uests
authority undeér Section VI of General Ordér 96-A, and Section 454 of the Public
Utilities Code to incréase rates in its Los Osos District to offsét: (1) a
$19,424 increasé in purchased power costs and (2) a $28,527 increase to
amortizé the undercollection in the water supply balaneing acdounts. SOIC, in
its Los Osos District, serves about 2, 660 metered customers in thé vicinity of
Los Osos, in San Luis Obispo County.

The présent ratés became effective on May 13, 1987 pursuant to AL, 759—H \-rhich
authorized an offsét décréasé. The last genéral raté increase becameé effective
on April 22, 1983 pursuant to Décision (D.) 83-01-069 in which the Commission -
found the ratés of réturn on rate base of 11,29% for 1983, 11.56% for 1984, and
11.78% for 1985 reasonable, with a td.5% return on equity.

SCWC purchases its power from the Pacific Gas and Eleétric Company. The offset
increasé requested héréin is for the purpose of récovering in rates, on a
dollar—for—dollar' basis, increasés in éxpénses related to providing water, that
have occurréd sincé SCHC's present rateés have been in effect. The requéested
incréase would not result in a rate of return greatér than last authorizéd for
SCWC.

Service is satisfactory. Theéré are no Commission orders requiring system
impmvement, nor are there significant servicé problems réquiring corrective
action.

SCWC has given public notice of thé request for incréase by publishing in the
local newspaper on Septembér 30, 1987. Three letters protesting the incréase
were received. The Wateér Utilitles Branch (Branch) has sent letters to these
customérs explaining that the offsét incréasé is to récover, on a ddllar-for-
dollar basis, with no profit for SCHC, the increases in expenses reélated to
providing water ovér which the utility has no control.

Since the increase is causéd by changes in expenses diréctly related to water
consumption, the Branch recomuénds that it bé applied to the quantity rates.
Under the Branch's récoméndation, the rateés for all quantitiés of water
delivéred would bé increased by $0. 1052 péer Cef (one Cef is equal to one
hundred cubic feet).




The table below shows typical bills for residential customers at various usage
levels at present and proposed ratest

Genéral Metered Service (5/8 x 3/4-inch meters)

Monthly Usage Present, Rates Proposéd Rates Perdent Increéase

300 cu.ft. $ 9.65 $ 9.97
¥ 1“.61 150&
» 2'.69 23'79
N 28,77 31.92
| D
H

35.85 40,05
h2.93 48.18

Pursuant to Public Utilities Code Section 792.5, SOWC is directed bt maintain
its water supply balancing accounts,

THE COMMISSION FINDS after inv‘ést,igation by the Branch, that the rates her‘éb}
authorized are justified. _

IT IS ORDERED that Southérn Calit‘omia Watér Company is aut,hOt‘ized t6 make
effective réviséd Schédule No. LO-1 attachéd to Advice Leétter No. 762-W and to
cancel thé presently éfféctive rate schedulé for watér service,

This resolution is eft‘ectivé today.

I certify that this Resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Comission
at its régular meeting on February 10, 1983. The following Comnissioners
approved it! _

STANLEY W. HULETT /1

Presidant :
DONALD VIAL % :
FREDERICK R. DUDA

G. MITCHELL Wit VICIOR K. WEISSER
Comnussionss’ Executive Director -




